## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chen-Hung CHAN	11/14/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Altek Corporation	
Street Address: 3F, No. 10, Li-Hsin Road, Science-Based Industrial Park,		
City: Hsinchu		
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Applic	ation Number:	12326181

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Rabin

Address Line 1: Suite 500, 1101 14th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TAIW-991

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 1

source=TAIW-991Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 021910 FRAME: 0718

**RECORDED: 12/02/2008** 

Attorney Reference		

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS (1) Chen-Hung	CHAN	
hereinafter referred to collectively as		d a certain improvement relating to
INTEGER DIVISION CIRCUIT W	TITH ALLOWABLE ERROR	
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for sinstrument; said application to be file [x] said application having been filed authorization being hereby given the Avruch and Allen Wood of RABIN	said application being exected in the United States Pated in the United States Pater to my attorneys, Steven N. BERDO, P.C., 1101 14 s (Application Serial No. 12	nt and Trademark Office on December 2, 2008 of the American M. Rabin, Robert H. Berdo, Jr., Phillip G. h Street, N.W., Suite 500, Washington, D.C. of the American Serial number of the American Serial of the
AND WHEREAS Altek Cor	poration	
		sed Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan,
who's address is <b>R.O.C.</b>	ŕ	
hereinafter referred to as the assign said application, including any and any and all patents which may prolongations thereof;  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that valuable consideration paid by said said assignor hereby assigns, sells assigns, the full and exclusive right divisions and continuations thereof, granted therefore, including any and said assignee's successors and assign and all divisions and continuations thereof, provided therefore, including any and all divisions and advantages or terms of any and all such paperolongations thereof, for the use assigns, in as ample and beneficial the same, if this assignment had no AND said assignor hereby agres successors or assigns, any and a including any and all renewals, reissigns.	all divisions and continuation be granted therefor, included for and in consideration assignee to said assigner, and transfers to said assign, and in and to said inventional assigns, to have, hold, exercions thereof, and the said in anywise arising from or a stents when granted, included and benefit of said assignation and prolongations there and requests the Commission on any and all divisions	sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue and continuations thereof,
Chen-Hung CHAN Chen	Hong Chan	November 14, 2008
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 021910 FRAME: 0719